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A8HBURY TER—From sontta

side Piedmont B0Qtbe«3t to
Upner ter

A • H T O N A V—From Lak«
View ST west of Julet at
nonb to Ocean »t

ATALAYA TER—£Tom 1860
Fulton

ATHENS—From west side Mad-
ison opp Pioche southwest to
Naples

ATTRIDQE AL—From north
side Filbert bet Jones and
LeaTenworth

AUBURN — From north side

Jackson b«t Mason and Tay-
lor north to Pacific

AUGUST AL—From north side

Green bet Powell and Maaon
north to Onion

AUQU8TA — From Waterrille
bet SilTer ar and Helena
irest to San Bruno a.v*

AUSTIN—From west side Lar-
kin bet Bnsta and Pine west
to Octavia

Oron 8U N S
Larkin 2 1

Polk 100 101
Van Ness at 200 201
Franklin 300 301
Goush 400 401
Octavia (e) (e)

AVALON AV—From Mission
nr Excelsior southeast to
LaGrande ar

AVERY— From north Bide
Geary bet Fillmore and
Steiner north to Post

AVILA—From 2250 Chestnut
nort/i to Marina blvd

AVOCA—From Burnett av bet
Thlrty-flret and Thirty-sec-
ond west to Fowler av

AVON WAY—From Slost west
to Nineteenth to County
Line

AZTEC—From Coso av east to
ShotweU

ACHE—From south side Ores-
cent av bet Andover and
Porter

BACON—From Charter Oak bet
BurrowB and Wayland west
to University and from Cam-
bridge west to LaGrande av

BADEN—From Circular av bet
Acadia and Congo north to
Martha

BADQER — From Springdale
bet Lamartine and Gorham

BAHAMA (South S F) — See
Eiebth av southBAKER — From north side
Haieht bet Broderick and
Lyon north to the bay

Oron Sti N S
Haieht 2 1

P8«e 100 101
Oak 200 (o)
Fell 300 801
Hayes 400 401
Grove 500 501
Fulton 600 601
McAllister .... 700 701
Golden Gate av. 800 801
Tnrk (c) (c)
Calvary Cemetery
Geary 1300 1301
Post 1400 1401
Sutter 1500 1501
Bush 1600 1601
Pine 1700 1701
California . ...1800 1801
Sacramento. ...1900 1901
Clay 2000 2001
Washington . ..2100 2101
Jackson 2200 2201
Pacific av 2300 2301
Tallejo 2500 2501
Green 2600 2601
Union 2700 2701
Filbert 2800 2801
Ft Miley
Greenwich . ...2900 2901
Lombard 3000 3001
Chestnut 3100 3101
Francisco 3200 3201
Bay 3300 3301
North Point ...3400 3401
Beach 3500 3501
Jefferson 3600 3601
Marina blvd ...3700 3701

BALANCE — From north side
Jackson bet Sansome and
Montgomery north to Gold

BALBOA—From Arpuello blvd
south of Anza west to the
ocean. For Nos see Clement

BALBOA SO—South of San
Jo9.€ ay from Havelock to
Ocean av

BALCETA— From Laguna
Honda northeast to Wood-
side av

BALDWIN CT — From north
dde Folsom bet Fremont
and First

BALHI CT—From 1050 Ca-
yupa av

BALMY—From 24th south to
25th bet Harrison and Treat

BALTIMORE WAY — From
east side Cordova east to
South Hill blvd

BANBURY DRIVE—From
Jnnipero Serra blvd west to
19th av

BANCROFT AV—From Water
Front bet Armstrong and
Carroll northwest to Thorn-
ton av

BANKS— From Esmeralda av
bet Prentiss and Polsom to
• point south of Crescent av

STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

BANNAM PL — From north
side Green bet Grant av and
Stockton north to Onion

BANNOCK—l^^Tom north side
Genera av bet Huron av and
I )t.sego av

BARNEVELD AV—From Jer-
rold av south to Silver av

BAR8TOW — From Sixth bet
Daggett and Yuma

BARTLETT

—

From south Bide
Twenty-first bet Mission and
Valencia south to Army

Cross Sts W E
Twenty-first ... 2 1

Twenty-second .100 101
Twenty-third . . . 200 201
Twenty-fourth . . 300 301
Twenty-fifth . . . 400 401
Twenty-sixth . . . 500 501
Army (e) (e)

BARTOL—From Broadway bet
Sansome and Montgomery
to point north of Vallejo

BATTERY—From north aide
Market bet Front and San-
some north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Market and Bush 2 1

Pine 100 101
California . ... 200 201
Halleck
Sacramento .... 800 301
Commercial ....
Clay 400 401
Merchant
Washington . . . 500 501
Oregon
Jackson 600 601
Pacific 700 701
Broadway 800 801
VaUejo 900 901
Green 1000 1001
Commerce . ...
Union 1100 1101
FUhert 1200 1201
Greenwich . ...1300 1301
Lombard and the

Embarcadero . (e) (e)
BAUER—Now San Juan av
BAXTER AL—From200Yerba

Buena av east to Casitas av
BAY—From the bay bet Fran-

cisco and North Point west
to Presidio Beseiration

Cross 8ts N S
The Embarcadero 2 1

Kearny 50 51
Grant av 100 101
Midway •

Stockton 200 201
Powell 300 301
Mason 400 401
Taylor 500 601
Jones 600 601
Columbus av . . .

Leavenworth . . . 700 701
Hyde 800 801
Larkin 900 901
Polk 1000 1001
Van Ness av. .. (o) 1101
Franklin (o) 1201
Gough (0 1301
Octavia jo) 1401
Laguna 1500 (o)
Buchanan . . . .1600 (o)
Webster 1700 1701
Fillmore 1800 1801
Steiner 1900 1901
Pierce 2000 2001
Scott 2100 2101
Divisadero . ...2200 2201
Broderick . . . .2300 2301
Baker 2400 2401
Lyon (e) (e)

BAY SHORE BLVD—From
2001 San Bnmo av at
Waterloo south and south-
east to San Bruno av and
Blanken

BAY VIEW—From west side
Third and Revere av west
to Newball

BAYWOOD TER—From north
side Geneva av bet Cayuga
av and Bannock

BEACH — From the bay bet
North Point and Jefferson
west to Presidio Reservation

Cross Sts N S
Grant av and The

Embarcadero . 2 1
Stockton 100 101
Powell 200 201
Mason 300 301
Taylor 400 401
Jonea 500 501
Leavenworth . . 600 601
Columbus av . .

Hyde 700 701
Larkin 800 801
Polk 900 901
Van Ness av. , . (c) (c)
Government Res-

ervation
Laguna 1400 1401
Buchanan . ...1500 1501
Webster 1600 1601
Fillmore 1700 1701
Steiner 1800 1801
Pierce 1900 1901
Scott 2000 2001
Divisadero , ...2100 2101
Broderick 2200 2201
Baker 2300 2301
Lyon (e) (e)

BEACHMONT DRIVE—From
201 Sloat blvd south to
T.aEimitas dr

BEACON—From Castro south
of Thirtieth

6EALE—From south side Mar-
ket bet Main and Fremont
southeast to the bay

Cross Sts WE
Market 2 1

Mission 100 101
Howard 200 201
FoUom 300 301
Harrison 400 401
Bryant 600 (o)
The Embarcadero (e) (e)

BEAUMONT AV — South side
Geary bet Parker av and
Stanyan

BEAVER—From west side Noe
bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
northwest to Fifteenth

BECKETT — From north side
Jackson bet Kearny and
Grant av north to Pacific av

BEDFORD PL — From north
side Jackson bet Stockton
and Powell

BEEMAN LA—East from San
Bnino av opp Brussells

BEIDEMAN—From north Bade

Ellis bet Scott and Divisa-
dero north to O'Farrell

BELCHER — From south side

Duboce av bet Church and
Sanchez south to 14th

BELDEN — From north side
Bush bet Montgomery and
Kearny north to Pine

BELGRAVE AV—From point
east of Bigter av north of

Clarendon av west to Stan-
yan

BELKNAP PL — From north
side Sutter bet Laguna and
Buchanan

BELLAIR PL — From north
side Chestnut bet Grant av
and Stockton north to Fran-
cisco

BELLA VISTA WAY — From
Teresita blvd west to Se-
quoia way

BELLE AV—From Niantic av
south of Palmetto west to
County Line

BELLEVIEW AV—Off Gutten-
berg southeast of Mission at
County Line

BELMONT AV — From Edge-
wood av south of Parnassus
av southeast to WiUard

BELVEDERE — From south
side Haight bet Clayton and
Cole, south to Frederick and
from Parnassus av south to
Carmel

BEMIS — From Miguel south-
west to Castro

BENGAL ALLEY—Off Mira-
loma dr to Lansdale av

BENNINGTON — From junc-
tion Bocana av and Eugenia
av south to Highland av

BENTON AV—From point east
of 4101 Mission north and
east to Andover

BEPLER—From Head south-
east to County Line

BERGIN PL—From west side
Hyde bet Bay and North Pt

BERKELEY — From Arbor
southeast to Diamond

BERNAL AV— Prom junction
of Dolores and Thirtieth
southwest to San Jose av
and Monterey blvd

BERNARD — From west side

Taylor bet Pacific av and
Broadway west to Leaven-
worth

Cross Sts N S
Taylor 2 1

Jones 100 101
Leavenworth . . (e) (e)

BERNICE — From south aide
Twelfth bet Folsom and Har-
rison southwest to Thirteenth

BERRY — From the bay bet
King and Channel southwest
to DeHaro

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero
Second 2 1
Third 100 101
Fourth 200 201
Fifth 300 301
Sixth 400 401
Seventh 500 BOl
Division
De Haro (e) (e)

BERTITA — From 50 Seneca
av west of 5050 Mission

BERWICK PL — From point
near Heron bet Seventh and
Eighth southeast to Harrison

BESSIE — From Folsom south
of Precita av to point west
of Manchester

BEULAH—From Cole bet Wal-
ler and Frederick west to
Stanyan

BEVERLY — From Worcester
bet Monticello and Junipero
Serra blvd north to Hollo-
way av

BIQELOW—West of San Bruno
av bet Wieland and Schiller

BIGLER AV—From Belgrave
to Twin Peaks blvd le
Shrader

BIRCH — From OcUvia bet
Grove and Fulton to point
west of Buchanan

BIRD—East from Dearborn bet
Seventeenth and Eighteenth

BISHOP—From Harkness west
of San Bnmo av north to
Ankeny

BIXBY—From 800 Randolph
north to Holloway av

BLACK PL—From north aide
Union bet Jones and Leaven'
worth

BLACKSTONE — From Frank-
lin bet Greenwich and Lom-
bard

BLACKWOOD—From east aide
of Ninth bet Harrison and
McLea ct

BLAIR—From intersection of
Grand View av and Acme
north to CorwiD

BLAKE — If^om Laurel Hill
Cemetery bet Collins and
Cook south to St Rose's

BLANCHE—From point nortu
of Twenty-third bet Vicks-
burg and Sanchez south to
Elizabeth

BLANKEN AV ^ From 4401
San Bruno av east to Giletteav

BLUXOME — From west side
Fourth bet Brannan and
Townsend to Sixth

BLYTHDALE AV—From
Brookdale av east to Hahn

BOALT—From the bay bet AI-
vord and Coleman eouthwest
to County Line

BOARDMAN PL—From south
side Bryant bet Sixth and
Seventh southeast to Brannan

BOAZ CT—From Creata Vista
dr 1 south of Myra way

BOCANA—From Coso av south-
west to Holly Park

BON ITA—From west side Polk
bet Vallejo and Green

BONVIEW—From Coso av bet
Elsie and Bocana southwest
to Cortland av

BORICA — I<^om Holloway av
bet Corona and Alviso north
to Orbano dr

BOSTON PL—From east side
First bet Folsom and Harrison

B08WORTH—From west side
Mission south of St Mary's
av to point north of Congo

BOURBIN — From north side
Eddy bet Steiner and Pierce
north to Ellis

BOUTWELL (South S F) —
From lalaia Creek south to
Silver av

BOW — From Hoyt south of
Mansell west to Cambridge

BOWDOIN — From a point
north of Graven west of
Hamilton southeast to Hark-
ness

BOYOE — From Laurel Hill
Cemetery bet Cook and Par-
ker av south to St Rose's

BOYD—From Cbesley bet Har-
rison and Bryant

BOYLSTON—From south Bide
Gavin west of Mertill to Sil-
ver av

BOYNTON CT — From south
side Fourteenth bet Church
and Sanchez

BRADFORD — From Esmer<
alda av east of Carver south
to Crescent av

BRADLEY CT—From Harri-
son bet First and Second
south to Bryant

BRADY—From south side Mar-
ket bet Twelfth and Valencia
southeast to Otis

BRANNAN—From the bay bet
Bryant end Townsend south-
west to Division

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero
Beale 2 1
Fremont 100 101
First 200 201
Dover
Japan •——
Second 300 301
Stanford
Center Place . . .

Third 400 401
Ritch
Zoe
Fourth BOO BOl
Fifth 600 601
Sixth 700 701
Harriet
Lucerne
Boardman Place
Butte Place . .

.

Gilbert
Seventh 800 801
Langton
Decatur
Eighth 900 901
Ninth 1000 1001
Dore
Division (e) (ei

BRANT AL — From south side
Greenwich bet Stockton and
Powell

BRAZIL AV— From Mission
south of Excelsior southeast
to La Grande av

BREEN PL—From north Bide
McAllister bet Hyde and
Larkin

BRENHAM PL — From north
Bide Clay bet Kearny and
Grant av north to Washing-
tonBRENTWOOD AV— From
Mangels av north of Joost
av northwest to El Verano
way

BRETHARTTER — North
from Francisco bet Jones and
Leavenworth

BREWSTER—From Montcalm
west of Holladay southwest
to Esmeralda ar

BRIARCLIFF TER—East from
19th av bet Wawona and
Sloat blvd

BRICE TER — From wert lid*
Bryant bet Twentieth and
Twenty-first

BRIDGE VIEW DR— Pros
Thornton north to Topeka av
bet Apollo and Maddux

BRIGHT

—

h^om Palmetto b«t
Orizaba and Head north to
Holloway av

BRIGHTON AV—From haU
View av bet Lee and Ply-
mouth north to Ocean av

BRISTOL CT— From 620
Jones bet Geary and Post

BRITTON—West of San Brtmo
bet Loehr and Rey

BROAD—West from San Joe*
av bet Farallonea and 8a-
dowa

BROAD'S PL—From north side
busb bet Hyde and Larkin

BROADMOOR DR— Boatlt
from Stonecrest dr

BROADWAY — From the bay
bet Pacific and Vallejo weat
to Presidio Reservation

Cross Sts . N 6
The Embarcadero 2 1
Davis
Front 100 101
Battery 200 gOl
Stevens al
Sansome 300 301
Osgood pi
Bartol
Montgomery . . . 400 401
Rowland
Kearny 600 601
Romolo pi ....
Columbus ar . .

.

Grant av 600 601
Duncan's ct . . .

Stockton 700 70t
Cordelia
Churchill
Powell 800 801
Wayne pi
Mason 800 901
Salmon
Himelmann pi. .

Taylor 1000 lOOl
Florence
Jones 1100 1101
Leavenworth . .1200 1201
Cyrua 51
Hyde 1300 1301
MorreU
Larkin 1400 1401
Polk 1500 1601
Van Ness a7...1600 1601
Franklin 1700 1701
Gough 1800 1801
Octavia 1900 1901
Laguna 2000 2001
Buchanan 2100 2101
Webster 2200 2201
Fillmore 2300 2301
Steiner 2400 2401
Pierce 2500 2501
Scott 2600 2601
Divisadero . ..,2700 2701
Broderick 2800 2801
Baker 2900 2901
Lyon (e) (e)

BRODERICK — From north
side Waller bet Divisadero
and Baker north to the bay

Cross SU E W
WaUer 2 1
Haight 100 lOl
Page 200 201
Oak 300 301
PeU 400 401
Hayea 500 601
Grove 600 601
Fulton 700 701
McAllister .... 800 801
Golden Gate av. 900 901
Turk 1000 1001
Eddy 1100 1101
EUis 1200 1201
O'FarreU 1300 1301
Geary 1400 1401
Garden
Post 1500 1501
Sutter 1600 1601
Bush 1700 1701
Pine 1800 1801
California 1900 1901
Sacramento . ..2000 2001
Clay 2100 2101
Washington . ..2200 2201
Jackson 2300 2301
Pacific aT 2400 2401
Broadway 2500 2501
Vallejo 2600 2601
Green 2700 2701
Union 2800 2801
Filbert 2900 2901
Greenwich . ...3000 SOOl
Lombard 3100 3101
Chestnut 3200 3201
Francisco 3300 3301
Bay 3400 8401
North Point ...3500 3501
Beach 3600 3601
Jefferson 3700 3701
Marina blvd . . .3800 3801

BROMLEY PL—From east side
Webster bet Jackson and Pa-
cific av

BROMPTON AV—From Bonth
side Cbenery bet Diamond
and Lippard av

BRONTE —• Prom south aide
Cortland av bet Bradford
and Putnam south to Cres-
cent av

BROOK—From 8500 Mission
opposite Cortland av

BROOKDALE AV—From
Sunnydale south to County
Line

BROOKLYN PL—From Bontb
side Sacramento bet Giant
av and Stockton


